
Misericordia (6-5) -vs- York (Pa.) (3-6)
3/11/2026 at York, Pa. (Jaquet Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Eric Chaney (1-0)
Loss: Aidan Paduck (1-1)
Save: Jason Cassidy (1)
HBP: Lane Berkey, Eric Chaney
PB: None
 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 2:55   Attendance: 87   Weather: 77, Cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Misericordia 0 0 2 0 2 2 1 1 0 8 12 3
York (Pa.) 2 0 0 2 0 3 0 2 X 9 8 3

Misericordia 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ben St. Pierre cf 4 1 1 0 1 0 1
Brooks Kanwisher 2b 4 1 2 1 1 0 0
Gavin Dillard dh 6 2 3 2 0 0 3
Shane Patten 1b 4 1 0 1 1 1 2
Bryant Diaz ss 5 0 3 1 0 0 2
Owen Daminger rf 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
Vin Proietto lf 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
Michael Duda c 5 1 1 1 0 0 0
Drew Van horn 3b 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
    Jake McDonough ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Owen Cordner 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Max Kneidinger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Stone p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aidan Paduck p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zak Lussier p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 8 12 7 3 2 14

2B: Gavin Dillard (2); Bryant Diaz (2)
SH: Ben St. Pierre (1); Brooks Kanwisher (1)
SF: Shane Patten (1); Vin Proietto (1)
SB: Ben St. Pierre (1)
HBP: Owen Daminger (2); Drew Van horn (1)
E: Ben St. Pierre (1); Brooks Kanwisher (1); Bryant Diaz (1)
DP: 1

York (Pa.) 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brian McDermott 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lucas Prendergast 2b 5 1 2 0 0 0 2
    Ethan Hotchkiss 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alex Neeld dh 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
Matthew Wade c 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Luke Moser ss 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Brett Michael rf 3 1 0 0 1 1 1
Mac Keating lf 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Bryce Avery 3b 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
Jackson Ford cf 3 0 1 3 0 1 0
    Richard Kline ph 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
    Dawson Shelley cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jason Cassidy 1b/p 5 0 0 0 0 2 2
Jake Ludwig p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lane Berkey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eric Chaney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 9 8 7 4 6 5

2B: Lucas Prendergast (1); Matthew Wade (1); Bryce Avery (1)
HR: Alex Neeld (1); Richard Kline (1)
E: Luke Moser (1); Bryce Avery (2)

Misericordia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Max Kneidinger 5.0 4 4 4 3 3 0 1 0 0 19 22 8 4 81
Matt Stone 1.0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 1 16
Aidan Paduck (L, 1-1) 1.2 2 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 3 24
Zak Lussier 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 4
Totals 8 9 6 4 6 0 1 0 0 34 38 9 8 125

York (Pa.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jake Ludwig 4.0 6 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 19 19 8 3 62
Lane Berkey 1.2 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 9 12 3 2 30
Eric Chaney (W, 1-0) 2.1 1 2 1 3 1 2 0 2 0 8 14 5 1 39
Jason Cassidy (S, 1) 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 4 0 3 –
Totals 12 8 4 3 2 3 1 3 0 39 49 16 9 131



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Misericordia - Top of 1st MIS YOR
Ben St. Pierre out at first 1b to p (1-2 BKFF). 0 0
Brooks Kanwisher singled to left field (1-1 FB). 0 0
Gavin Dillard lined out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Shane Patten struck out looking (0-2 KFFK). 0 0

York (Pa.) - Bottom of 1st MIS YOR
Lucas Prendergast doubled to center field (1-1 BF). 0 0
Lucas Prendergast advanced to third on a balk. 0 0
Jason Cassidy grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 0 0
Alex Neeld homered to center field, 2 RBI (0-2 KS); Lucas Prendergast scored. 0 2
Matthew Wade flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 2
Luke Moser walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 2
Brett Michael fouled out to rf (0-0). 0 2

Misericordia - Top of 2nd MIS YOR
Bryant Diaz singled to right field (1-1 BK). 0 2
Owen Daminger lined out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 0 2
Vin Proietto singled to third base, bunt (1-0 B); Bryant Diaz advanced to second. 0 2
Michael Duda fouled out to c (1-1 BK). 0 2
Drew Van horn fouled out to 3b (0-0). 0 2

York (Pa.) - Bottom of 2nd MIS YOR
Mac Keating popped up to 2b (0-1 S). 0 2
Bryce Avery lined out to lf (0-1 F). 0 2
Jackson Ford struck out swinging (3-2 FBKBFFBS). 0 2

Misericordia - Top of 3rd MIS YOR
Ben St. Pierre reached first on an error by 3b, bunt (2-1 BKB). 0 2
Ben St. Pierre stole second. 0 2
Brooks Kanwisher flied out to rf (1-2 FFBFF). 0 2
Gavin Dillard doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Ben St. Pierre scored, unearned. 1 2
Shane Patten out at first 1b to p (0-1 F); Gavin Dillard advanced to third. 1 2
Gavin Dillard scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 2 2
Bryant Diaz doubled to left center (2-1 BBK). 2 2
Owen Daminger flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 2

York (Pa.) - Bottom of 3rd MIS YOR
Lucas Prendergast flied out to lf (0-2 FF). 2 2
Jason Cassidy grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 2 2
Alex Neeld flied out to rf (1-1 BS). 2 2

Misericordia - Top of 4th MIS YOR
Vin Proietto lined out to cf (2-2 KBBKFF). 2 2
Michael Duda grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKBBK). 2 2
Drew Van horn singled to center field (0-0). 2 2
Ben St. Pierre flied out to lf (0-0). 2 2

York (Pa.) - Bottom of 4th MIS YOR
Matthew Wade doubled to center field (3-2 KBBBF). 2 2



Luke Moser grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 2 2
Brett Michael walked (3-2 BFBBKB). 2 2
Mac Keating flied out to cf (1-2 SSB); Matthew Wade advanced to third. 2 2
Bryce Avery walked (3-1 BBBKB); Brett Michael advanced to second. 2 2
Jackson Ford singled up the middle, 2 RBI (2-1 BFB); Bryce Avery advanced to second; Brett Michael
scored; Matthew Wade scored. 2 4
Lucas Prendergast flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Misericordia - Top of 5th MIS YOR
Lane Berkey to p for Jake Ludwig. 2 4
Brooks Kanwisher singled to second base (3-2 BBKBKF). 2 4
Gavin Dillard doubled down the lf line (1-2 KKB); Brooks Kanwisher advanced to third. 2 4
Shane Patten flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-2 KSF); Gavin Dillard advanced to third; Brooks Kanwisher
scored. 3 4
Bryant Diaz doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Gavin Dillard scored. 4 4
Owen Daminger flied out to rf (0-1 F); Bryant Diaz advanced to third. 4 4
Vin Proietto grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 4 4

York (Pa.) - Bottom of 5th MIS YOR
Jason Cassidy struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBFS). 4 4
Alex Neeld grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 4
Matthew Wade struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKFFS). 4 4

Misericordia - Top of 6th MIS YOR
Michael Duda reached first on a throwing error by ss (0-1 K). 4 4
Drew Van horn hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Michael Duda advanced to second. 4 4
Ben St. Pierre out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (3-1 BBFB); Drew Van horn advanced to second; Michael
Duda advanced to third. 4 4
Brooks Kanwisher reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, bunt, RBI (1-1 FB); Drew Van horn advanced to
third; Michael Duda scored, unearned. 5 4
Gavin Dillard singled to left field, RBI (1-1 BS); Brooks Kanwisher advanced to second; Drew Van horn
scored. 6 4
Shane Patten flied out to cf (0-0). 6 4
Eric Chaney to p for Lane Berkey. 6 4
Bryant Diaz flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 6 4

York (Pa.) - Bottom of 6th MIS YOR
Matt Stone to p for Max Kneidinger. 6 4
Luke Moser singled to third base (0-0). 6 4
Brett Michael lined out to cf (0-0). 6 4
Mac Keating walked (3-2 FBBSBB); Luke Moser advanced to second. 6 4
Bryce Avery reached first on an error by cf (1-1 FB); Mac Keating advanced to second; Luke Moser
advanced to third. 6 4
Jackson Ford reached first on a throwing error by ss, RBI (1-2 KSFB); Bryce Avery advanced to third; Mac
Keating scored, unearned; Luke Moser scored, unearned. 6 6
Lucas Prendergast reached first on a fielding error by 2b (0-0); Jackson Ford advanced to third; Bryce Avery
scored, unearned. 6 7
Jason Cassidy grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-2 FFF); Lucas Prendergast out on the play. 6 7

Misericordia - Top of 7th MIS YOR
Owen Daminger hit by pitch (1-0 B). 6 7
Vin Proietto popped up to c, bunt (0-0). 6 7
Owen Daminger advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 7
Michael Duda singled to left field, RBI, advanced to second on the throw (3-2 KFBBB); Owen Daminger
scored. 7 7
Jake McDonough pinch hit for Drew Van horn. 7 7
Jake McDonough grounded out to ss (3-2 BKBFB). 7 7
Michael Duda advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 7
Ben St. Pierre walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 7



Brooks Kanwisher walked (3-1 BBBKB); Ben St. Pierre advanced to second. 7 7
Gavin Dillard fouled out to 1b (0-0). 7 7

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

York (Pa.) - Bottom of 7th MIS YOR
Owen Cordner to 3b for Jake McDonough. 7 7
Aidan Paduck to p for Matt Stone. 7 7
Alex Neeld grounded out to ss (2-2 SFBB). 7 7
Matthew Wade grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 7 7
Luke Moser grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 7 7

Misericordia - Top of 8th MIS YOR
Shane Patten walked (3-1 BKBBB). 7 7
Bryant Diaz reached first on a throwing error by 3b, bunt, advanced to second (1-0 B); Shane Patten
advanced to third. 7 7
Owen Daminger hit by pitch (1-1 KB). 7 7
Vin Proietto flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Shane Patten scored, unearned. 8 7
Michael Duda flied out to cf (1-2 KBF). 8 7
Owen Cordner struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBFS). 8 7

York (Pa.) - Bottom of 8th MIS YOR
Brett Michael struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKS). 8 7
Mac Keating struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BKBKS). 8 7
Bryce Avery doubled down the rf line (2-2 FBBS). 8 7
Richard Kline pinch hit for Jackson Ford. 8 7
Richard Kline homered, 2 RBI (1-1 BS); Bryce Avery scored. 8 9
Zak Lussier to p for Aidan Paduck. 8 9
Lucas Prendergast singled (0-1 K). 8 9
Jason Cassidy struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 8 9

Misericordia - Top of 9th MIS YOR
Dawson Shelley to cf for Richard Kline. 8 9
Ethan Hotchkiss to 1b for Jason Cassidy. 8 9
Jason Cassidy to p for Eric Chaney. 8 9
Ben St. Pierre singled (0-0). 8 9
Brooks Kanwisher out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Ben St. Pierre advanced to second. 8 9
Ben St. Pierre advanced to third on a balk. 8 9
Gavin Dillard grounded out to ss (0-0). 8 9
Shane Patten grounded out to 2b (0-0). 8 9

York (Pa.) - Bottom of 9th MIS YOR


